313
model CTK
O
p
ti
on
W
or

or
t
Model designation
 Made to order
W
A
K
�  Size (refer to
specification table) ② Mounting and piping types ③ Swing direction, swing angle (when clamping)
CTK
02
04
06
10
16
B : Lower flange ‒
L30 : Counter-clockwise, swing angle 30°
L45 : Counter-clockwise, swing angle 45°
L60 : Counter-clockwise, swing angle 60°
R30 : Clockwise, swing angle 30°
R45 : Clockwise, swing angle 45°
R60 : Clockwise, swing angle 60°
(mm)
Model CTK02B - L30 R30 CTK04B -
L30
R30 CTK06B -
L30
R30 CTK10B -
L30
R30 CTK16B -
L30
R30
W (swing angle) 30°±5°
Full stroke 11.5 12.5 15.5 18.8 20.3
Swing stroke 3.5 4.5 5.5 6.8 8.3
Clamp stroke 8 8 10 12 12
Cylinder
capacity
Clamp 1.0 cm3 1.8 cm3 3.4 cm3  7.8 cm3 11.8 cm3
Unclamp 2.3 cm3 4.3 cm3 8.2 cm3 17.0 cm3 28.1 cm3
A 99.5 113.5 132 158.3 183.3
K 81 91.5 107 129.3 147.3
(mm)
Model CTK02B - L45 R45 CTK04B -
L45
R45 CTK06B -
L45
R45 CTK10B -
L45
R45 CTK16B -
L45
R45
W (swing angle) 45°±5°
Full stroke 12.4 13.6 16.9 20.4 22.3
Swing stroke 4.4 5.6 6.9 8.4 10.3
Clamp stroke 8 8 10 12 12
Cylinder
capacity
Clamp 1.1 cm3 2.0 cm3 3.7 cm3 8.5 cm3 13.0 cm3
Unclamp 2.5 cm3 4.7 cm3 9.0 cm3 18.6 cm3 30.9 cm3
A 100.4 114.6 133.4 159.9 185.3
K 81.9 92.6 108.4 130.9 149.3
(mm)
Model CTK02B - L60 R60 CTK04B -
L60
R60 CTK06B -
L60
R60 CTK10B -
L60
R60 CTK16B -
L60
R60
W (swing angle) 60°±5°

leveling spring are not included.
Upper flange, top pin
Model designation
CTK
02
04
06
10
16
U- LP RP
Double acting 35MPa Swing clamp   Top pin
Usage example
Clamp arm (Note 1) Screw (Note 2)
Leveling spring for holding (Note 2)
Pin (Note 1) Snap ring (Note 1)
(mm)
Model CTK02U - LP RP CTK04U - LP RP CTK06U - LP RP CTK10U - LP RP CTK16U - LP RP
PA 51.5 60.5 74.5 91 101.5
PB 45.5 52.5 64.5 77 85.5
PC 6 8 10 14 16
PD 7 9 11 15 17
PE 11 15 19 24 30
PF 7.5 10 12 18 20
PG 6 +0.018    0  8 +0.022    0 10 +0.022    0 14 +0.027    0 16 +0.027    0
PH M3×0.5 M4×0.7 M5×0.8 M6×1.0 M8×1.25
CTK � � -�P (Example: CTK06N-RP)
Arrow A view
328

dimensions of products that are not listed on this diagram.
Upper flange, long stroke, swing angle 30°, 45°, 60°
Model designation
CTK �U-�  (Example: CTK06U-RJ30)
Long stroke
Swing angle 30°, 45°, 60°
 Swing clamp   Upper flange
① Size (refer to
specification table) ② Mounting and piping types ③ Swing direction, clamp stroke and swing angle (when clamping)
CTK
02
04
06
10
16
U : Upper flange ‒
LJ30 : Counter-clockwise, long stroke, swing angle 30°
LJ45 : Counter-clockwise, long stroke, swing angle 45°
LJ60 : Counter-clockwise, long stroke, swing angle 60°
RJ30 : Clockwise, long stroke, swing angle 30°
RJ45 : Clockwise, long stroke, swing angle 45°
RJ60 : Clockwise, long stroke, swing angle 60°
331
model CTH